UR:

“CORD

Annual Meeting 2023, Bardolino- Italy

From

16:00

20:00

10:30

12:15
13:45
14:00
15:00
15:10

16:00

20:00

09:00

9:30
10:15
10:45

11:45

12:15
13:45

14:15
14:45

15:15

16:00

18:00
19:30

10:00

To
18:00

23:30

12:00

13:30
14:00
15:00
15:10
15:55

18:30

23:30

9:30

10:15
10:45
11:45

12:00

13:45

14:15

14:45
15:15
16:00

18:00

ACADEMIC EXTRA ACTIVITIES

Sunday, June 4th Sunday, June 4th

Boat tour on Garda Lake
Meeting point: Bardolino harbour at 16:00, return 18:30

DINNER OFFERED BY ITALIAN MEMBERS
Ristorante du Parc - Transfer departure 19:40, return 23:30

Monday, June 5th Monday, June 5th

Meeting Agriculture Members
Practical Arrangements in 15 EU-countries
Bernard Le Moine - APE

Welcome Lunch - Hotel Caesius
Opening Convention - Roll call
General Assembly
Coffee break

Presentation New Members:
Gleistein, Galan, Gottifredi Maffioli, Ropecc, Aquafil

Wine Cantina Visit- Villa Calicantus. Transfer departure at 16:00, return 18h30

We recommend to all attendees to join us for wine cantina visit. Please book here.

GALA DINNER SPONSORED BY ASSOCIATES
Tenuta Cipressi e Olivi - Dress code: Black tie - Transfer departure 19:45, return 23:30

Tuesday, June 6th Tuesday, June 6th

Presentation New Members (resumed):
Gleistein, Galan, Gottifredi Maffioli, Ropecc, Aquafil

Trade Defence in EU - Inés Van Lierde - AEGIS
Coffee break

Feedstocks, Polymers, Fibres: Current Situation and
Outlook Alexei Sinitsa - Wood McKenzie

EPR Scheme in Practice - Dutch Testimony
Caroline Van Beelen, Van Beelen Group

Lunch at Hotel Caesius

VisionTek - John Churchfield, Bridon-Bekaert Verona City Tour: Transfer departure 14:00, return 18:00

New Developments - Dominik Herrmann - IFT
Coffee break

Workshop Glaukos Project - Biodegradable Yarns
Susanna Albertini & Louis Ferrini, FVA

Technical Recap. Presentations:
TC2 - Jodo Ferrer
CEN TC 168 - Marc Eijssen / Susanna Schiemer
MEG4 — Antonio Freitas
CIRTS/YoY Abrasion - Loet Hoppe
TC3/CEN TC 466 - Koen Van Goethem
ISO TC38 - Antonio Freitas

Meetings Closing

Optional dinner for long-stayers

Wednesday, June 7th Wednesday, June 7th
Golf Club Verona


https://www.tickettailor.com/events/eurocord/874786

Additional information:

Meeting room: La Fabbrica dell’acqua. Wifi password: 13be

Sailing Boat - Sunday 4th June. Departing from Bardolino harbour at 16h. Itinerary of 2 hours - Garda gulf and its villas - S. Vigilio - back to
Bardolino. Prosecco, water, bread sticks and taralli are included in the cruise.

Attention: Height difference of 80cm to be able to get on board, not possible for those with walking problems. Only shoes with rubber soles are
allowed on board.

Address: Piazza Principe Amadeo, 37011 Bardolino VR, Italy

Traditional Wine Cantina Villa Calicantus - Monday 5th June (Including transport). Transfer departing from de hotel at 16h. Meeting point: hall
of the hotel. Villa Calicantus is a farmhouse where you can enjoy a good glass of wine accompanied by local or homemade products. At the end
of the wine tasting you can go for a walk in the vineyards behind the villa, from where you can enjoy a spectacular view of lake Garda and the
Bardolino wine area.

Address: Via Concordia, 13, 37011 Calmasino VR, Italy

Verona City Tour - Tuesday 6th June (Including transport). Departing from de hotel at 14h. Meeting point: hall of the hotel. Spending 3 hours in
Verona, the guided tour includes the Arena (Roman Amphitheatre), Juliet's house, Romeo's house, Erbe's square, the Roman theatre and much
more. Language: English.

Golf - Wednesday 7th June. The players tee-off at 10h at Golf Club Verona (www.golfclubverona.com). The golf course is located 24 km (30 min
drive) from the hotel. One of the most beautiful golf courses in north Italy, close to Lake Garda.

Address: Loc Via Ca del Sale, 15, Loc. Ca' Del Sale, 15, 37066 Sommacampagna VR, Italy

HOTEL - Check-in: 3.00 pm, Check-out: 11.00 am. Tel. +39 045 721 9100
Address: Via Peschiera, 3, 37011 Bardolino VR, Italy

Transfer to the dinner’s venue depart at 19h45. Meeting point: hall of the hotel.
Here are the addresses in case you go by car:

Ristorante du Parc: Via Guglielmo Marconi, 3, 37016 Garda VR, Italy

Tenuta Cipressi e Olivi: Localita Ceriel, 18, 37010 Cavaion veronese VR, Italy

Should you require any assistance or clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us:

Jaibora Gusatto

Assistant to the SG - EUROCORD
Mob +32 456 41 58 28
jaibora.gusatto@eurocord.com

Philippe Verschueren

Secretary General- EUROCORD

Mob +32 475 44 99 45
philippe.verschueren@eurocord.com



mailto:jaibora.gusatto@eurocord.com
mailto:philippe.verschueren@eurocord.com

