## **EUR**CORD

## Annual Meeting 2023, Bardolino- Italy

		ACADEMIC	EXTRA ACTIVITIES
From	То	Sunday, June 4th	Sunday, June 4th
16:00	18:00		Boat tour on Garda Lake Meeting point: Bardolino harbour at <b>16:00, return 18:30</b>
20:00	23:30	DINNER OFFERED BY ITALIAN MEMBERS	
		Ristorante du Parc - Transfer	departure 19:40, return 23:30
		Monday, June 5th	Monday, June 5th
10:30	12:00	Meeting Agriculture Members Practical Arrangements in 15 EU-countries Bernard Le Moine - APE	
12:15	13:30	Welcome Lunch - Hotel Caesius	
13:45	14:00	<b>Opening Convention</b> - Roll call	_
14:00	15:00	General Assembly	
15:00	15:10	Coffee	e break
15:10	15:55	Presentation New Members: Gleistein, Galan, Gottifredi Maffioli, Ropecc, Aquafil	
16:00	18:30		ansfer departure at <b>16:00, return 18h30</b> Is for wine cantina visit. Please book <u>here</u> .
20:00	23:30	30 GALA DINNER SPONSORED BY ASSOCIATES Tenuta Cipressi e Olivi - Dress code: Black tie - Transfer departure 19:45, return 23:30	
		Tuesday, June 6th	Tuesday, June 6th
09:00	9:30	<b>Presentation New Members (resumed)</b> : Gleistein, Galan, Gottifredi Maffioli, Ropecc, Aquafil	
9:30	10:15	Trade Defence in EU - Inès Van Lierde - AEGIS	
10:15	10:45	Coffee	e break
10:45	11:45	Feedstocks, Polymers, Fibres: Current Situation and Outlook Alexei Sinitsa - Wood McKenzie	
11:45	12:00	EPR Scheme in Practice - Dutch Testimony Caroline Van Beelen, Van Beelen Group	
11:45 12:15	12:00 13:45	Caroline Van Beelen, Van Beelen Group	otel Caesius
		Caroline Van Beelen, Van Beelen Group	otel Caesius Verona City Tour: Transfer <b>departure 14:00, return 18:00</b>
12:15	13:45	Caroline Van Beelen, Van Beelen Group Lunch at H	
12:15 13:45	13:45 14:15	Caroline Van Beelen, Van Beelen Group Lunch at H VisionTek - John Churchfield, Bridon-Bekaert New Developments - Dominik Herrmann - IFT	
12:15 13:45 14:15	13:45 14:15 14:45	Caroline Van Beelen, Van Beelen Group Lunch at H VisionTek - John Churchfield, Bridon-Bekaert New Developments - Dominik Herrmann - IFT	Verona City Tour: Transfer departure 14:00, return 18:00
12:15 13:45 14:15 14:45	13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15	Caroline Van Beelen, Van Beelen Group Lunch at H VisionTek - John Churchfield, Bridon-Bekaert New Developments - Dominik Herrmann - IFT Coffee Workshop Glaukos Project - Biodegradable Yarns	Verona City Tour: Transfer <b>departure 14:00, return 18:00</b>
12:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15	13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 16:00	Caroline Van Beelen, Van Beelen Group Lunch at H VisionTek - John Churchfield, Bridon-Bekaert New Developments - Dominik Herrmann - IFT Coffee Workshop Glaukos Project - Biodegradable Yarns Susanna Albertini & Louis Ferrini, FVA Technical Recap. Presentations: TC2 - João Ferrer CEN TC 168 - Marc Eijssen / Susanna Schiemer MEG4 – Antonio Freitas CIRTS/YoY Abrasion - Loet Hoppe TC3/CEN TC 466 - Koen Van Goethem	Verona City Tour: Transfer <b>departure 14:00, return 18:00</b>
12:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 16:00	13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 16:00	Caroline Van Beelen, Van Beelen Group Lunch at H VisionTek - John Churchfield, Bridon-Bekaert New Developments - Dominik Herrmann - IFT Coffee Workshop Glaukos Project - Biodegradable Yarns Susanna Albertini & Louis Ferrini, FVA Technical Recap. Presentations: TC2 - João Ferrer CEN TC 168 - Marc Eijssen / Susanna Schiemer MEG4 – Antonio Freitas CIRTS/YoY Abrasion - Loet Hoppe TC3/CEN TC 466 - Koen Van Goethem ISO TC38 - Antonio Freitas	Verona City Tour: Transfer <b>departure 14:00, return 18:00</b>
12:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 16:00	13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 16:00	Caroline Van Beelen, Van Beelen Group Lunch at H VisionTek - John Churchfield, Bridon-Bekaert New Developments - Dominik Herrmann - IFT Coffee Workshop Glaukos Project - Biodegradable Yarns Susanna Albertini & Louis Ferrini, FVA Technical Recap. Presentations: TC2 - João Ferrer CEN TC 168 - Marc Eijssen / Susanna Schiemer MEG4 – Antonio Freitas CIRTS/YoY Abrasion - Loet Hoppe TC3/CEN TC 466 - Koen Van Goethem ISO TC38 - Antonio Freitas	Verona City Tour: Transfer <b>departure 14:00, return 18:00</b>

## Additional information:

Meeting room: La Fabbrica dell'acqua. Wifi password: 13be

Sailing Boat - Sunday 4th June. Departing from Bardolino harbour at 16h. Itinerary of 2 hours - Garda gulf and its villas - S. Vigilio - back to Bardolino. Prosecco, water, bread sticks and taralli are included in the cruise.

Attention: Height difference of 80cm to be able to get on board, not possible for those with walking problems. Only shoes with rubber soles are allowed on board.

Address: Piazza Principe Amadeo, 37011 Bardolino VR, Italy

Traditional Wine Cantina Villa Calicantus - Monday 5th June (Including transport). Transfer departing from de hotel at 16h. **Meeting point:** hall of the hotel. Villa Calicantus is a farmhouse where you can enjoy a good glass of wine accompanied by local or homemade products. At the end of the wine tasting you can go for a walk in the vineyards behind the villa, from where you can enjoy a spectacular view of lake Garda and the Bardolino wine area.

Address: Via Concordia, 13, 37011 Calmasino VR, Italy

Verona City Tour - Tuesday 6th June (Including transport). Departing from de hotel at 14h. **Meeting point:** hall of the hotel. Spending 3 hours in Verona, the guided tour includes the Arena (Roman Amphitheatre), Juliet's house, Romeo's house, Erbe's square, the Roman theatre and much more. Language: English.

Golf - Wednesday 7th June. The players tee-off at 10h at Golf Club Verona (www.golfclubverona.com). The golf course is located 24 km (30 min drive) from the hotel. One of the most beautiful golf courses in north Italy, close to Lake Garda.

Address: Loc Via Cà del Sale, 15, Loc. Ca' Del Sale, 15, 37066 Sommacampagna VR, Italy

HOTEL - Check-in: 3.00 pm, Check-out: 11.00 am. Tel. +39 045 721 9100 Address: Via Peschiera, 3, 37011 Bardolino VR, Italy

Transfer to the dinner's venue depart at 19h45. **Meeting point:** hall of the hotel. Here are the addresses in case you go by car: Ristorante du Parc: Via Guglielmo Marconi, 3, 37016 Garda VR, Italy Tenuta Cipressi e Olivi: Località Ceriel, 18, 37010 Cavaion veronese VR, Italy

Should you require any assistance or clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us:

Jaibora Gusatto Assistant to the SG - EUROCORD Mob +32 456 41 58 28 jaibora.gusatto@eurocord.com

Philippe Verschueren Secretary General- EUROCORD Mob +32 475 44 99 45 philippe.verschueren@eurocord.com